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12-27-2016
Player Stats:

Name

Andrew Adams

Koel Hjertstedt

Cam Calmas

Connor Todd

Cooper Larsen

Nate Christian

Sebastian Oquendo

Brandon Haring

Mike Samsone

Ccarter Cech

Mason Benning

Broghan O'Connor

Wes Albright

Luke Sanchez

Chatten Dryfhout

Jacon Chapman

Logan Anderson

Mike Hooper

Jacon Slivka

Luke Bell

Jake Lenschow

Landon Larkin

Tyler Carson

Payton Gerberding

Evan Aviles

Jakub Kowal

Beck Robbins

Brett Myre

Jeff Andrews

Will Marshall

Emiliano Arteaga

Scotty Scamen

Austin Hatcher

David Hill

Aiden savitski

Max Manning

Grant  Mascal

Austin Phillips

Alex Rakas

C.J. Link

Tyler Swanson

Chris Angelotti

Sheldon Bartmann

Jacob Overbeck

Noah Gould

Kane Clendenen

Trey Madsen

Spencer Brown

Gustavo Hernandez

Nick Woodhouse

Rex Avery

Andy Princer

Team

Woodstock JV

Princeton JV

ACC JV

Indian Creek JV

Indian Creek JV

Newark JV

Elgin St. Eds JV

Princeton JV

Leland/ Earlville JV

Sandwich JV

Streator JV

Bishop Mac JV

Sandwich JV

St. Bede JV

Morris JV

Newark JV

Brulington Central JV

ACC JV

Newark JV

Sandwich JV

Brulington Central JV

Leland/ Earlville JV

Ottawa JV

Bishop Mac JV

Leland/ Earlville JV

Lisle JV

Princeton JV

Newark JV

Fenton JV

Kaneland JV

Mendota JV

Morris JV

Morris JV

Elgin St. Eds JV

HBR JV

St. Bede JV

Streator JV

Princeton JV

ACC JV

Bishop Mac JV

Indian Creek JV

Kaneland JV

Kaneland JV

Morris JV

Ottawa JV

St. Bede JV

Aurora Christian JV

Kaneland JV

Mendota JV

Plano JV

Sandwich JV

Woodstock JV

#

33

24

34

23

30

25

32

32

32

30

40

21

22

23

24

24

20

25

21

42

40

22

23

13

31

25

12

5

32

22

4

23

44

35

11

44

50

10

5

11

14

12

20

12

30

14

3

15

11

10

12

34

*PTS

52

46

44

42

40

37

33

32

31

30

27

26

26

26

25

25

24

23

23

23

21

21

21

20

20

20

20

19

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

16

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

14

HI

26

18

24

15

17

16

17

20

25

13

17

14

12

14

11

13

17

15

9

10

13

11

15

14

14

20

10

16

15

16

10

9

7

11

9

12

13

11

10

9

6

9

13

8

8

10

14

10

9

14

7

12

FGM

19

15

14

15

10

15

13

14

12

10

9

11

9

10

10

7

11

9

9

11

8

7

10

7

8

7

8

5

5

4

5

7

7

5

7

7

7

6

5

5

6

6

5

6

6

6

6

3

5

5

6

7

3PM

6

3

9

3

1

6

2

0

2

1

4

1

8

2

0

2

1

0

1

0

0

1

0

3

4

0

1

5

0

1

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

2

1

1

0

0

0

1

2

0

2

2

0

0

1

0

2PM

13

12

5

12

9

9

11

14

10

9

5

10

1

8

10

5

10

9

8

11

8

6

10

4

4

7

7

0

5

3

3

6

7

5

7

7

7

4

4

4

6

6

5

5

4

6

4

1

5

5

5

7

FTM

8

13

7

9

19

1

5

4

5

9

5

3

0

4

5

9

1

5

4

1

5

6

1

3

0

6

3

4

8

9

6

3

4

7

3

3

3

2

4

4

3

3

5

2

1

3

0

6

4

4

1

0

FTA

9

20

12

12

25

2

6

8

7

16

9

4

0

16

10

15

2

7

7

1

8

8

2

4

0

10

5

6

12

14

8

13

13

8

6

6

3

4

4

6

6

6

7

9

2

8

0

10

10

4

1

1

FT%

88.9

65

58.3

75

76

50

83.3

50

71.4

56.3

55.6

75

0

25

50

60

50

71.4

57.1

100

62.5

75

50

75

0

60

60

66.7

66.7

64.3

75

23.1

30.8

87.5

50

50

100

50

100

66.7

50

50

71.4

22.2

50

37.5

0

60

40

100

100

0

P/G

26

15.3

14.7

14

13.3

12.3

16.5

10.7

15.5

10

13.5

13

8.7

13

8.3

8.3

12

7.7

7.7

7.7

10.5

10.5

10.5

10

10

20

6.7

6.3

9

9

9

6

6

8.5

8.5

8.5

8.5

5.3

5

7.5

5

7.5

7.5

5

7.5

7.5

14

7

7

14

4.7

7

PF

6

6

7

5

2

7

3

3

2

12

4

3

4

7

3

9

4

7

7

10

6

8

4

5

6

2

4

3

7

2

2

6

10

4

1

6

3

5

7

0

7

4

3

7

4

6

1

4

3

0

3

3

Eff

52

46

44

42

40

37

33

32

31

30

27

26

26

26

25

25

24

23

23

23

21

21

21

20

20

20

20

19

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

16

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

14



Name

Tre Speed

Tym Dickerson

Mathew Hickey

Jimmy Eberhart

Jake Kuntzendorf

Axel Ramirez

Colin Norris

Joel Escatel

Michael Frieders

Bryan Leon

Evan Geske

Brian Bohannon

Chase Carlson

Ka'Jon Smith

Kobe Newman

Kevin Allen

Cole Gagnon

Braden Seyller

Paytton Hutchings

Tyler Ford

Ryan Skoog

Kevin Samion

Alex Stevenson

Aaron Koch

Alex Avalos

Andrew Reichert

Nathan Sundberg

Ricky Hochsprung

Faizon Woods

Peter Georgitsis

Zach Sandeno

Kyle Angelotti

Jakob Kupperschmid

Nate Leifheit

Eddie Sandoval

Bryson schmidt

Austin Ford

Ruben Diaz

Colin Dean

Jack Dunn

Jared Born

Bobby Huber

Dalton Gast

Joel Figueroa

Zak Akre

Ben Lundy

Collin Rutledge

Ben Bernabei

Nathan Sciarro

Matthew Muetterties

Brian Robbins

Woodlock

Zach Hartman

Eddie Perez

Braden Murfin

Team

Bishop Mac JV

HBR JV

Woodstock JV

Yorkville JV

Aurora Christian JV

Fenton JV

Fenton JV

Mendota JV

Sandwich JV

Sandwich JV

Woodstock JV

HBR JV

Kaneland JV

Plano JV

St. Bede JV

Bishop Mac JV

Bishop Mac JV

Brulington Central JV

Coal City Jv

Fenton JV

LaSalle Peru JV

Newark JV

Ottawa JV

Ottawa JV

Yorkville JV

Yorkville JV

ACC JV

Aurora Christian JV

Bishop Mac JV

Brulington Central JV

Coal City Jv

Kaneland JV

LaSalle Peru JV

LaSalle Peru JV

Mendota JV

Plano JV

Sandwich JV

Streator JV

ACC JV

ACC JV

Bishop Mac JV

LaSalle Peru JV

Leland/ Earlville JV

Mendota JV

Newark JV

Ottawa JV

Princeton JV

St. Bede JV

Woodstock JV

Brulington Central JV

Coal City Jv

Fenton JV

LaSalle Peru JV

Mendota JV

Princeton JV

#

12

13

44

22

34

33

44

5

5

15

24

33

44

11

24

3

23

24

11

22

2

23

12

40

2

24

21

45

2

54

21

23

4

10

12

5

20

5

20

35

10

20

10

13

10

11

34

30

30

44

22

55

5

1

40

*PTS

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

7

7

7

7

7

7

HI

13

8

13

13

12

9

6

7

6

8

8

11

7

11

7

6

6

5

10

7

10

6

10

8

10

10

5

9

5

5

9

5

9

9

7

9

4

9

5

8

8

8

5

5

5

8

8

7

4

5

7

7

7

5

4

FGM

5

5

5

4

6

5

5

3

5

6

4

3

4

3

3

4

5

4

4

4

3

5

4

5

0

4

2

4

4

4

0

4

2

2

4

4

3

3

2

4

2

4

2

2

2

3

3

2

4

3

2

3

3

2

2

3PM

1

3

2

4

0

0

0

1

0

0

3

2

0

1

2

0

0

0

0

2

2

0

1

0

0

2

0

1

1

0

0

0

2

1

0

1

1

1

2

0

2

0

2

2

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

2PM

4

2

3

0

6

5

5

2

5

6

1

1

4

2

1

4

5

4

4

2

1

5

3

5

0

2

2

3

3

4

0

4

0

1

4

3

2

2

0

4

0

4

0

0

1

2

3

2

4

3

2

3

3

2

1

FTM

2

0

1

1

0

2

2

5

2

0

1

3

3

4

3

2

0

2

2

0

2

0

1

0

10

0

5

0

0

1

9

1

3

4

1

0

2

2

2

0

2

0

2

2

3

1

2

4

0

1

3

1

1

3

2

FTA

2

0

1

2

0

7

4

10

2

2

2

4

4

6

4

2

0

2

4

0

2

0

1

0

13

0

11

0

0

2

12

1

4

4

4

3

3

2

2

2

2

0

2

2

4

2

2

8

0

2

4

2

2

4

2

FT%

100

0

100

50

0

28.6

50

50

100

0

50

75

75

66.7

75

100

0

100

50

0

100

0

100

0

76.9

0

45.5

0

0

50

75

100

75

100

25

0

66.7

100

100

0

100

0

100

100

75

50

100

50

0

50

75

50

50

75

100

P/G

6.5

6.5

6.5

13

12

6

6

6

4

4

6

5.5

5.5

11

5.5

5

5

5

10

5

10

3.3

5

5

10

10

3

9

4.5

4.5

9

4.5

9

9

4.5

9

3

4.5

2.7

2.7

4

8

4

4

2.7

4

2.7

4

4

3.5

7

7

7

3.5

2.3

PF

2

1

1

0

3

4

6

5

12

4

4

4

3

0

3

1

4

7

4

3

1

10

2

5

1

2

8

2

2

2

3

3

3

4

5

3

7

1

5

2

0

4

3

7

3

5

2

3

1

6

2

0

0

3

0

Eff

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

7

7

7

7

7

7



Name

Kaile Williams

Noah Padilla

Sam Tickel

Anthony Ramiriz

Massimo Ranallo

Luke Brost

Nick Martich

Damian Guerrero

Perry Willis

Alex Tollefson

Torry Jackson

Logan Colter

Camden Anderson-Pfalzgraf

Mason Klaas

Tristeen Phillips

Nate Kok

David Smith

Keegan Gagliardo

Zach Smith

Dakota Ruiz

Logan Atilano

Demetrius King Jr.

Jared Herzog

Payton Shettles

Cole Adams

Sean Smith

Ian Dawdy

Mitch Heriaud

Jonas Cebulski

Logan Johnson

Jefferson

Kyle Moring

Gavyn Williams

Austin Pullara

Mike Brito

Paul Garcia

Sanchez

Noah Barton

Raymond Regan

Brett Wallner

Jacob Vogt

Wyatt Peeler

AJ Bollis

Cole Thhompson

Connor Webb

Keegan Landers

Demond Williams

Terrence Jordan

Chase Ramon

Jonathaan Perez

Joe Cannon

Preston Lade

Jimmy Harmersly

Sean Bayna

Carson Pickert

Team

St. Bede JV

ACC JV

Aurora Christian JV

Elgin St. Eds JV

Elgin St. Eds JV

Kaneland JV

Lisle JV

Lisle JV

Morris JV

Newark JV

Plano JV

Streator JV

Streator JV

Yorkville JV

Aurora Christian JV

Aurora Christian JV

Bishop Mac JV

Coal City Jv

Coal City Jv

Elgin St. Eds JV

LaSalle Peru JV

Lisle JV

Ottawa JV

Plano JV

Princeton JV

Sandwich JV

Woodstock JV

Yorkville JV

ACC JV

Bishop Mac JV

Bishop Mac JV

Brulington Central JV

Coal City Jv

Coal City Jv

Elgin St. Eds JV

Fenton JV

HBR JV

Indian Creek JV

Indian Creek JV

Kaneland JV

Kaneland JV

Kaneland JV

LaSalle Peru JV

LaSalle Peru JV

Lisle JV

Ottawa JV

Plano JV

Streator JV

Streator JV

Woodstock JV

Aurora Christian JV

Bishop Mac JV

Elgin St. Eds JV

Elgin St. Eds JV

HBR JV

#

3

3

22

15

34

30

11

30

10

20

23

3

12

4

5

23

30

10

23

50

21

5

24

1

22

23

11

11

44

20

33

14

14

20

44

40

31

22

25

10

11

33

1

14

22

32

3

32

21

42

44

5

23

42

3

*PTS

7

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

3

3

3

3

3

HI

4

4

6

6

4

6

6

6

4

4

6

6

3

6

5

5

3

5

5

3

5

5

3

5

5

3

3

5

4

2

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

3

4

4

4

2

4

4

4

2

4

4

4

4

3

3

3

2

3

FGM

2

0

2

3

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

2

2

1

2

2

1

0

1

2

1

2

2

1

2

2

0

2

2

2

1

2

1

2

2

2

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

0

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3PM

2

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

2

1

1

1

0

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

0

2PM

0

0

0

3

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

0

1

0

1

2

0

0

1

2

0

2

2

1

1

2

0

2

2

2

1

2

1

2

2

2

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

0

2

2

2

1

1

1

0

0

1

1

FTM

1

6

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

2

0

1

2

5

3

1

2

1

1

3

0

1

5

0

0

0

2

0

2

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

2

2

2

4

0

0

0

2

2

1

0

0

1

1

FTA

4

10

0

0

2

2

2

0

1

0

0

2

0

3

4

0

1

2

6

4

2

4

2

2

3

0

2

6

2

2

0

4

2

3

0

0

0

6

3

0

0

2

4

3

4

0

0

3

2

2

2

0

0

2

3

FT%

25

60

0

0

100

0

0

0

0

0

0

50

0

33.3

50

0

100

100

83.3

75

50

50

50

50

100

0

50

83.3

0

0

0

50

0

66.7

0

0

0

33.3

0

0

0

100

50

66.7

100

0

0

0

100

100

50

0

0

50

33.3

P/G

3.5

2

6

3

3

3

6

6

2

2

6

3

3

6

5

5

2.5

5

5

2.5

5

5

2.5

5

1.7

1.7

2.5

5

1.3

2

2

2

4

4

4

2

2

1.3

1.3

2

2

2

4

4

4

2

4

2

2

2

3

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

PF

1

4

1

0

5

0

3

2

1

5

0

3

3

1

1

0

5

0

0

5

3

3

2

2

0

2

3

0

5

2

0

8

1

4

0

1

0

2

1

0

2

3

1

2

2

4

0

3

0

1

1

1

0

3

7

Eff

7

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

3

3

3

3

3



Name

Tate Johnson

Johann Rico

Dusty Wilkinson

Adam Carreno

Noah Parker

Adam Finstein

Tyler Gerke

Kyle Cacioppo

Blake Sheller

Swanson

Jaeden Bouma

Billy George

Cole Lynch

Cody Fitzgerald

Hayden Bomstad

Demetrius Kellie

Trevor Haen

Preston Lewis

Emlio Alegria

Dylan Sasser

Ryan Lain

John Bruner

Dalton Cline

Sam Wolbrecht

Jack Sancia

Trevor Sember

Cole Kestner

Jake Polowy

Michael Ramos

Tanner Kunkel

Hayden Welte

Kobie Webb

Harris

Elliot

Thomas Williams

Justin Hupe

Daniel Fernandez

Julius Raygoza

Joel Rodriguez

Heraldo Alvarez

Keith Hermann

Jacob Darmstadt

Dante Ngiramoai

Robert McCoy

Jack Massey

Max Arteaga

Derrick Hobbs

Elias Wallace

Cedric Waltton

Drew Grey

John Potthoff

Jordan Aparri

Blake Shallenbarger

Camden Hanson

Byan Corrigan

Team

Indian Creek JV

Leland/ Earlville JV

Newark JV

Plano JV

Woodstock JV

Brulington Central JV

Brulington Central JV

Fenton JV

HBR JV

HBR JV

Indian Creek JV

LaSalle Peru JV

LaSalle Peru JV

Leland/ Earlville JV

Leland/ Earlville JV

Lisle JV

Lisle JV

Mendota JV

Morris JV

Morris JV

Morris JV

Ottawa JV

Plano JV

Princeton JV

St. Bede JV

Streator JV

Streator JV

Yorkville JV

Yorkville JV

Newark JV

Princeton JV

Streator JV

Yorkville JV

ACC JV

Aurora Christian JV

Brulington Central JV

Elgin St. Eds JV

Fenton JV

Fenton JV

Fenton JV

HBR JV

HBR JV

HBR JV

Indian Creek JV

Mendota JV

Mendota JV

Ottawa JV

Plano JV

Plano JV

Princeton JV

St. Bede JV

Woodstock JV

Woodstock JV

Woodstock JV

Yorkville JV

#

10

21

40

32

15

3

22

12

40

22

11

12

40

55

44

10

20

33

30

33

40

44

20

42

25

11

33

10

21

22

44

4

3

31

4

12

20

14

20

24

14

24

51

5

3

10

33

2

12

2

11

3

20

21

23

*PTS

3

3

3

3

3

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

HI

3

3

3

3

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

FGM

0

1

1

1

1

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3PM

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2PM

0

1

0

1

1

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

FTM

3

1

0

1

1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

1

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

FTA

4

2

0

2

2

3

0

0

2

0

0

0

1

1

0

0

2

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

2

2

2

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

FT%

75

50

0

50

50

66.7

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

100

0

50

50

50

50

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

P/G

1

1.5

1

3

1.5

1

1

1

1

2

.7

2

2

1

1

2

2

1

.7

.7

.7

1

2

.7

1

1

1

2

2

.3

.3

.5

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

PF

6

6

0

1

6

2

2

3

1

0

8

0

2

1

2

0

3

2

1

3

11

1

0

0

3

2

5

0

2

1

0

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

4

1

1

1

2

3

1

1

3

2

1

6

1

1

1

1

Eff

3

3

3

3

3

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0


